



HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO:-PW-SD-CB/Tender/NIT/2020-Vol-XI-  
To

4648

Dated- 20/11/25


The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,  
HP. PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,  
HP. PWD, Shimla -2.

Subject: - Regarding publication of Tender notice on departmental website.  
Sir,

With reference to the notification issued by the Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh No. PWD-A0(3) 1/2024-241828 Dt. Shimla-2 the 18/09/2025. Enclosed please find herewith the copy of tender notice for the publishing on departmental website.

*Certified that the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.*

Encl:-As above.


  
Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
HP. PWD, KAZI

**HIMACHAL PRADESH**  
**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**\*NOTICE INVITING TENDER\***

Sealed rate/percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, HP.PWD; Kaza on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on or before **28/11/2025 up to 3.00 PM.** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **3.30 PM.** in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on **27/11/2025.**

The tender shall accompany with earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned. Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, HP.PWD; Kaza reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders.

Sr. No	Name of Work	E/ Cost	Earnest Money	Time
1	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Rangrik Section Sub Division, Kaza. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	99975	2000	One Month
2	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Dermul Section Sub Division, Kaza. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	99200	2000	One Month
3	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Lossar Section Sub Division, Lossar. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	99975	2000	One Month
4	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Pangmo Section Sub Division, Lossar. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	99200	2000	One Month
5	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Sichling Section Sub Division, Sichling. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	97650	2000	One Month
6	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Gulling Section Sub Division, Sichling. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	97650	2000	One Month
7	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Tabo Section Sub Division, Hurling. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	97650	2000	One Month
8	Restoration of snow damages of various road under Tabo Section Sub Division, Hurling. (SH: - Hiring of JCB/Loader-cum-Excavator for removal of snow damages/slips) Job-1	97650	2000	One Month

  
**Executive Engineer,**  
**Spiti B&R Division,**  
**HP. PWD, Kaza**

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his/their PAN, GST No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal, copy of registration under EPF & miscellaneous provision Act-1952 with application.
3. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
4. Tender forms for two works only shall be issued to each Contractor who has no previous pending works.
5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reasons.

**Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
HP. PWD, Kaza.**

**HIMSUCHANA AVAM JANSAMPARK**

-----

# Draft Schedule of Quantity.

Job-1

Estimated cost:-	99975
Earnest money:-	2000
Time Limit:-	15 Days

Name of work:- Restoration of snow damages of various road under Rangrik section Sub division Kaza. (SH:- Hiring of JCB/ loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damages/slips. Job-1

Sno	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Rates.		Amount.
				In figure.	In words.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Hydraulic, excavator cum loader for removal of slips clearance from the road surfaces including all and MORD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges.	64.50	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	99975
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-						
(a)	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs/over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.					
(b)	Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.					
(c)	Hire charges should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.					
(d)	Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery/vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
(e)	Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.					
(f)	The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and one cum. Respectively and BHP is 72. The machinery should be of latest Model not older than 1999.					
(g)	Qty. of excavated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.					
					<b>Total:-</b>	<b>99975</b>

Sr.No 70 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99975 / Only  
In word Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only

**Q4**  
Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Kaza.

## Draft Schedule of Quantity.


Job-2

Draft Schedule of Quantity.							Job-2	
Name of Work:- Restoration of snow damages of various road under Demul section Sub division Kaza. (SH:- Hiring of JCB/ loader cum -ex avator for removal of snow Damages/slips. Job-1				Estimated cost:-		99200		
				Earnest money:-		2000		
				Time Limit:-		15Days		
Sno	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Rates.		Amount.		
				In figure.	In words.			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Hiring clearanc specifica material transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges.	64.00	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	99200		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-								
(a)	Hire char repairs/ow	s should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.						
(b)	Hire char departme	s should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.						
(c)	Hire char and other	s should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax taxes if any.						
(d)	Hire char machinery	s shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.						
(e)	Minimum	work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.						
(f)	The bucke one cum. 1999.	and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and respectively and BHP is 72.The machinery should be of latest Model not older than						
(g)	Qty. of ex	vated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.						
						Total:-	99200	

Sr.No 31 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99200 / Only

In word Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Spiti B&R Division,  
 H.P.P.W.D. Kaza.

# Draft Schedule of Quantity.

Job-3

Estimated cost:-	99975
Earnest money:-	2000
Time Limit:-	15 Days

Name of work:- Restoration of snow damages of various road under Lossar section Sub division Lossar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB/ loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damages/slips. Job-1

Sno	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Rates.		Amount.
				In figure.	In words.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Hydraulic, excavator cum loader for removal of snow/slips clearance from the road surfaces including all and MORD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges .	64.50	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	99975
<b>TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-</b>						
(a)	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs/over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.					
(b)	Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.					
(c)	Hire charges should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.					
(d)	Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery/vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
(e)	Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.					
(f)	The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and one cum. Respectively and BHP is 72. The machinery should be of latest Model not older than 1999.					
(g)	Qty. of excavated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.					
					<b>Total:-</b>	<b>99975</b>

Sr.No 72 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99975 / Only

In word Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only

**06**  
Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
H.P.P.O.D, Kaza.

# Draft Schedule of Quantity.

Job-4

Name of work:- Restoration of snow damages of various road under Pangmo section Sub division Lossar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB/ loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damages/slips.Job-1

Sno.	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Estimated cost:-		Amount.
				Earnest money:-	Time Limit:-	
1	Hiring of Hydraulic, excavator cum loader for removal of snow/slips clearance from the road surfaces including all and MORD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges .	64.00	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	99200
<b>TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-</b>						
(a)	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs/over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.					
(b)	Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.					
(c)	Hire charges should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.					
(d)	Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery/vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
(e)	Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.					
(f)	The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and one cum. Respectively and BHP is 72.The machinery should be of latest Model not older than 1999.					
(g)	Qty. of excavated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.					
<b>Total:-</b>						<b>99200</b>

Sr.No 13 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99200 / Only  
In word Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only

**95**  
Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
H.P.P.W.D.,Kaza.

## Draft Schedule of Quantity.

Job-5

Estimated cost:-	97650
Earnest money:-	2000
Time Limit:-	15 Days

Name of work:- Restoration of snow damages of various road under Sichling section Sub division Sichling (SH:- Hiring of JCB/ loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damages/slips.

Sno	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Rates.		Amount.
				In figure.	In words.	
1	Hiring of Hydraulic, excavator cum loader for removal of snow/slips clearance from the road surfaces including all and MORD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges.	3	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	97650
<b>TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-</b>						
(a)	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs/over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.					
(b)	Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.					
(c)	Hire charges should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.					
(d)	Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery/vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
(e)	Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.					
(f)	The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and one cum. Respectively and BHP is 72. The machinery should be of latest Model not older than 1999.					
(g)	Qty. of excavated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.					
					<b>Total:-</b>	<b>97650</b>

Sr.No 14 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 97650 / Only  
In word Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only

**Excutive Engineer,**  
Spiti B&R Division,  
H.P.P.W.D, Kaza.



Name of work:-	Amount	Remarks
Restoration of snow damages of various road under Gulling section Sub division Sichling (SH:- Hiring of JCB/loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damages/slips.		

Sr.No 75 For the year 2025-26  
Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 97650 / Only  
In word Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only

**Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R, Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Kaza.**

# Draft Schedule of Quantity.

Job-7

Name of work:- Restoration of snow damages of various road under Tabo section Sub division Hurling (SH:- Hiring of JCB/loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damages/ships.) Job-1

Estimated cost:-	97650
Earnest money:-	2000
Time Limit:-	15Days

Sno	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Rates.		Amount.
				In figure.	In words.	
1	Hiring of Hydraulic, excavator cum loader for removal of snow/ships clearance from the road surfaces including all and MORD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges .	64.50	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	99975
<b>TERMS AND C ONDITIONS:-</b>						
(a)	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs/over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd.					
(b)	Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents.					
(c)	Hire charges should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.					
(d)	Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery/vehicles to the site as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
(e)	Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.					
(f)	The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and one cum. Respectively and BHP is 72.The machinery should be of latest Model not older than 1999.					
(g)	Qty. of excavated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.					
					<b>Total:-</b>	<b>99975</b>

Sr.No 16 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99975 / Only  
In word Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only

  
Excptive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
H.P.P.W.D;Kaza.


# Draft Schedule of Quantity.

Job-8

Name of work:- Restoration of snow damages of various roads under Hurling section Sub Division Hurling (SH:- Hiring of JCB/ loader cum -excavator for removal of snow Damage slips.) Job-1		Estimated cost:-		Earnest money:-		Time Limit:-	
		97650		2000		15 Days	
Sno	Description of items.	Quantity.	Unit.	Rates.		Amount.	
				In figure.	In words.		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic, excavator cum loader for removal of snow/slips and MORDED equipment and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportations in all leads lifts and all incidental charges.	64.00	Per Hour.	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only	99200	
<b>TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-</b>							
(a)	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs/over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries reqd.						
(b)	Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the incidents.						
(c)	Hire charges should also include all local or out side taxes including of road tax entry tax and other taxes if any.						
(d)	Hire charges shall be payable only on signing of contract agreement and bringing the machinery-Charge.						
(e)	Minimum work as per PWD norms must be executed by the machinery hired.						
(f)	The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum excavator should not be less than 0.24cum and the Model of latest Model not older than 1999.						
(g)	Qty. of excavated/removed/snow material should not be less than 28 Cum/per hour.						
						<b>Total:-</b>	<b>99200</b>

Sr.No 1 For the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99200 / Only  
In word Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only

  
Executive Engineer,  
Spiti B&R Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Kaza.